# D-29013/3/2015 - RTI Cell (National Institution for Transforming India)

NITI Aayog

Government of India (Right to Information Cell)

Sansad Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Dated 24.08.2016

### ORDER

In partial modification to order of even number dated 15.06.2016 & 21.07.2016, the following officers of NITI Aayog are hereby designated as the **Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) and Appellate Authority** in respect of the subject matter as mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Subject Matter	Name of CPIO	Name of First Appellate Authority
1.	Protocol, CR	Sh. Rajiv Sabharwal,	Sh. Anil Kumar Jain
		DS	Adviser
2.	Vigilance & APAR	Sh. Ajay Joshi, US	Sh. Dinesh Kapila
	<u> </u>		Director
3.	District /Decentralised	Ms. Mary B. Barla,	Sh. Vikram Singh Gaur
	Planning	Director	Joint Secretary

(Mary B. Barla) Nodal Officer

To

- 1. Officer concerned/Standard distribution through e-mail.
- 2. Technical Officer (NIC) Unit, with the request to arrange to get this order posted in website of NITI Aayog.

# D-29013/3/2015 - RTI Cell (National Institution for Transforming India) NITI Aayog Government of India (Right to Information Cell)

Sansad Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Dated 24.08.2016

## **ORDER**

In Continuation to order of even number dated 15.06.2016, 29.06.2016 & 21.07.2016, the following officers of NITI Aayog are hereby designated as the **Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) and Appellate Authority** in respect of the subject matter as mentioned below:

SI. No.	Subject Matter	Name of CPIO	Name of First Appellate Authority
1.	Governance & Public Service Delivery	Sh. N. K. Santoshi Director	Sh. Yogesh Suri, Adviser
2.	Research	Dr. Biswanath Bishoi SRO	Sh. Yogesh Suri, Adviser
3.	Admn. & Finance (DMEO)	Sh. Prashant Kumar US	Sh. C.A. Bodh, Joint Secretary
4.	All Technical Matters (DMEO)	Sh. C.S. Bhatia SRO	Sh. C.A. Bodh, Joint Secretary

(Mary B. Barla) Nodal Officer

## To

- 1. Officer concerned/Standard distribution through e-mail,
- 2. Technical Officer (NIC) Unit, with the request to arrange to get this order posted in website of NITI Aayog.